

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 543 by Senator Donahue

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 4, line 4, change "**expenditure allocations**" to "**expenditures**"**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2**4** On page 4, line 13, delete "**section in the**"**5** AMENDMENT NO. 3**6** On page 4, line 14, delete "**official**"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 4**8** On page 4, line 15, change "**general fund and dedicated funds**" to "**general fund,**  
**9** **dedicated funds, and self-generated revenues**"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 5**11** On page 4, line 29, change "**expenditure**" to "**expenditures**"**12** AMENDMENT NO. 6**13** On page 5, line 2, change "**that such information may**" to "**for such information to**"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 7**15** On page 5, line 20, change "**expenditures**" to "**expenditure**"**16** AMENDMENT NO. 8**17** On page 6, line 11, delete "**allocations**"**18** AMENDMENT NO. 9**19** On page 6, line 12, delete "**allocations**"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 10**21** On page 6, line 15, change "**expenditure allocations**" to "**expenditures**"**22** AMENDMENT NO. 11**23** On page 6, line 28, delete "**allocations**"**24** AMENDMENT NO. 12**25** On page 7, line 1, delete "**allocations**"**26** AMENDMENT NO. 13**27** On page 7, line 11, change "**expenditure allocations**" to "**expenditures**"**28** AMENDMENT NO. 14

1 On page 7, line 12, delete "**allocations**"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 15

3 On page 7, line 17, change "**expenditure**" to "**expenditures**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 16

5 On page 7, delete line 18, and insert "**shall not be deemed to be an appropriation and**  
6 **shall be under the heading of "Incentive Expenditure Categories Required by Specific**  
7 **Laws**"."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 17

9 On page 8, delete line 1 and insert "**expenditures and a statement of incentive**  
10 **expenditures by**"